

Resolution R-13-22 The University of Alabama 26th Senate 2021-2022

Authors: Senator Jenna Elizabeth Berkower

Sponsors: Senator Izzy Talbert, Senator Drew St. Charles, Senator Jennifer Baggett, Senator Nate Fulmer, Senator Rebecca- Rose Lutonsky, Senator Will Goodloe, Senator Lauren Rouse, Senator Ruthanne Carter, Senator John Dodd, Senator CJ Pearson, Senator Jennifer Baggett, Senator Andrew Bregman, Secretary Grace Federico

Endorsements:

A RESOLUTION SHOWING STUDENT SUPPORT OF UA SECURITY CARS TO PATROL OPEN UA PARKING DECKS AFTER NIGHTFALL

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association assembled.

WHEREAS, The University of Alabama works diligently to provide a safe environment for Students on the University campus.

WHEREAS, Students commute to and from academic and residential buildings at various times throughout the day.

WHEREAS, the parking decks have a lack of security that allows for potential threats to student safety, especially because the parking decks are open to the public after 5pm.

WHEREAS, the safety of students is an essential concern of the Student Government Association.

THEREFORE, *be it resolved*, that The University of Alabama Student Government Association shows their support for the University of Alabama to provide security guards in vehicles patrolling the decks after nightfall.

Be it further resolved, that copies of this resolution be sent to: Dr.Stuart R. Bell, President of The University of Alabama, Dr.Myron Pope, Vice President of Student Life, Jillian Fields, President of The Student Government Association, Angel Narvaez-Lugo, Advisor of The Student Government Association, Chris D'Esposito, Executive Director of Transportation Services, and Chief John Hooks, The University of Alabama Police Department Chief of Police.